YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

You

What the world thinks

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WOUId | DOMt 1o 1 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands [ o i | Seotiand
not vote | know South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 |478]396]| 102 163 [820| 874 | 197 | 723 | 418 [356| 966 | 728 [ 203 562 364 408 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-13 16-17
June June
There is areferendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union on June 23rd and this is the
question, how will you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 39 44 100 0 0 0 38 63 70 5 46 41 60 45 42 34| 53 31 51 41 43 39 55
Leave the European Union 46 43 0 100 0 0 55 26 23 91 | 43 43 20 39 48 60| 36 52 39 47 43 45 33
Would not vote 4 4 0 0 100 0 0 2 1 0 4 4 5 6 2 2 3 6 1 3 5 6 5
Don't know 11 9 0 0 0 100 7 9 6 4 6 12 14 11 8 5 8 11 9 9 9 10 8
There is areferendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union on June 23rd and this is the
question, how will you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European Union?
[Excluding those who said Don't know / Would not
vote]
Remain a member of the European Union 46 51 100 0 0 0 41 71 75 5 52 49 75 54 47 36| 60 37 57 47 50 46 63
Leave the European Union 54 49 0 100 0 0 59 29 25 95 | 48 51 25 46 53 64| 40 63 43 53 50 54 38
And even if you aren't sure yet, which way do you
think you will end up voting on the 23rd June?
[Only asked to those who said "Don't know"; n=153]
Will probably end up voting to remain a member ofthe =, = 5, | 0 0 20 |34 26 s0 o0 |19 20 |15 22 27 8| 24 16| 8 24 17 18 35
European Union
Will probably end up voting to leave the E“’ﬁ’f‘ii?\ 14 11| o 0 0 11 |19 10 15 44|10 12 |4 5 27 23|16 7| 17 12 10 12 5
Will probably end up not voting 13 8 0 0 0 8 6 3 0 0 15 4 3 11 5 7 4 12 7 7 8 10 7
Don't know 51 60 0 0 0 60 |40 62 34 56 | 56 63 78 62 41 62| 57 64 68 57 65 60 53
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12-13 16-17
June June
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in the EU referendum?
0- Certain NOT tovote 5 5 2 1 62 7 0o 2 0 1 4 5 6 7 2 1 3 6 4 4 5 5 5
1 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 0 0 13 3 0o 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
4 1 1 2 0 8 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 6 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
5 4 4 2 3 5 21 2 2 3 1 4 5 9 6 2 2 3 6 4 5 4 4 4
6 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
7 3 2 2 2 0 10 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 1
8 4 4 4 4 0 6 3 3 2 3 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 6 3 4 4 3
9 7 7 8 6 0 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 9 5 7 7 7 8 6 8 6 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 71 73 77 82 2 39 82 80 84 85 | 75 71 63 62 85 84| 76 68 69 76 69 72 77
9-10 16-17
June June
Thinking back over the referendum campaign so
far, have you changed your mind about whether
Britain should remain in or leave the European
Union?
No - | have consistently thought we should leave 31 31 0 72 0 0 40 14 13 80 | 32 30 8 26 37 47| 24 40 23 35 29 33 26
No - | have consistently thought we should stay 31 30 69 0 0 0 22 47 55 2 | 33 27 38 29 32 25( 37 21 34 28 29 28 40
No - | still haven't made my mindup atall 8 8 1 1 37 57 6 7 5 3 6 9 7 10 7 5 6 10 7 6 8 10 8
Yes, | was undecided, but now think we should stay 6 7 17 0 0 1 8 8 11 1 7 7 12 8 6 5 8 6 5 8 9 6 7
Yes, | was undecided, but now think we should leave 7 6 0 14 0 1 8 6 6 5 6 7 5 6 5 9 7 6 9 6 6 6 5
Yes, | started out thinking Bl’ltall'.] should leave, but 3 4 8 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 4 3 7 4 3 2 4 2 5 4 3 2 5
now think we should stay
Yes, | started out thinking Britain s_hould stay, but now 4 4 0 9 0 1 5 5 5 3 3 2 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 1
think we should leave
Yes, | did think we should stay, but now | am uncertain 2 3 3 1 12 7 2 4 2 0 3 3 5 4 1 1 3 2 4 2 4 3 1
Yes, | did think we should leave, but now | am 2 2 1 2 2 5 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1
uncertain
Notsure 5 6 2 2 50 26 2 3 1 2 5 7 12 8 4 2 5 7 5 7 6 7 4
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In the previous questions you said you would vote
for Britain to Leave the EU - which of the following
best reflects your view?
[Only asked to those saying they would vote Leave;
n=742]
| am definitely going to vote for Britain to leave, or
78 0 78 0 0 80 72 55 87 | 84 72 51 74 79 87| 78 77 85 78 80 73 78
have already voted Leave by post
I am probably going to vote for Britain to leave, and it's 17 0 7 0 0 |17 22 31 11|12 21 |31 18 17 11| 16 17| 12 18 14 19 17
unlikely Il change my mind
| am more !lkely than not to vote Leave, but | am pot 3 0 3 0 0 2 7 13 2 2 4 13 3 3 1 4 3 1 2 3 6 5
decided and could very well change my mind
While 1 like the idea of Britain leaving the EU, | still
have a lot of worries and think I'll probably end up 0 0 0 0 0 1 O 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
voting to stay
Don't know 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 4 3 1 0 2 2 2 2 3 1 0
In the previous questions you said you would vote
for Britain to Remain in the EU - which of the
following best reflects your view?
[Only asked to those saying they would vote Remain;
n=746]
I am definitely going to vote for Britain to remain, or 5| 5 o0 0 o |72 85 8 74|76 74 |77 67 84 8| 77 7| 74 74 73 717
have already voted Remain by post
I am probably going to vote for Britain to remain, and 18| 18 o 0 0 |22 11 12 11|17 190 |16 23 13 14| 16 21| 15 20 18 18 16
it's unlikely Il change my mind
| am more I|k.er than not to vote Remain, but | am pot 4 2 0 0 0 4 4 1 15 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 4 5
decided and could very well change my mind
While | like the idea of Britain remaining in the EU, |
still have a lot of worries and think I'll probably end up 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
voting to leave
Don't know 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 3 2 5 0 0 2 4 6 2 6 1 0
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9-10 16-17
June June
How much, if at all, do you trust what the
following people say about British membership of
the European Union?
David Cameron
Trustalot 2 3 6 1 1 2 7 1 2 0 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 1 2
Trust a fair amount 18 17 31 6 7 13 30 15 22 4 16 18 22 16 19 16| 20 13 17 18 19 15 15
TOTAL TRUST 20 20 37 7 8 15 37 16 24 4 20 21 25 19 22 19 24 15 21 22 22 16 17
Do not trust very much 27 28 29 30 14 19 32 28 39 24 | 27 29 29 25 31 30| 30 25 28 32 26 26 22
Do not trust at all 44 44 29 60 28 39 26 50 34 71 | 48 39 31 46 43 47| 39 49 45 39 42 48 52
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 71 72 58 90 42 58 58 78 73 95 75 68 60 71 74 77 69 74 73 71 68 74 74
Don't know 9 8 5 4 50 28 5 6 3 1 5 11 15 10 5 4 6 11 7 6 10 9 8
George Osborne
Trustalot 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 2
Trust a fair amount 12 11 23 2 5 5 20 7 16 2 11 12 13 10 12 12| 15 7 9 13 13 10 8
TOTAL TRUST 13 12 25 2 6 5 23 8 16 2 13 13 14 11 13 13 17 8 11 15 14 10 10
Do not trust very much 26 25 30 22 13 22 32 26 30 17 | 25 26 29 23 26 27| 27 22 24 28 23 24 25
Do not trust at all 49 51 38 69 30 39 37 58 46 75 | 57 45 37 51 54 55| 48 55 53 48 49 54 55
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 75 76 68 91 43 61 69 84 76 92 82 71 66 74 80 82 75 77 77 76 72 78 80
Don't know 13 11 7 7 51 34 8 8 8 6 6 17 20 15 7 5 9 15 12 9 14 12 10
Boris Johnson
Trustalot 4 4 1 9 1 0 8 2 1 11 5 4 4 3 4 8 4 5 3 5 4 4 5
Trust a fair amount 24 22 6 43 6 8 36 9 11 49 | 24 20 12 17 26 32| 20 24 22 28 22 20 7
TOTAL TRUST 28 26 7 52 7 8 44 11 12 60 29 24 16 20 30 40 24 29 25 33 26 24 12
Do not trust very much 22 26 26 25 21 29 28 25 28 25 | 25 26 26 26 27 25| 27 25 26 25 28 25 26
Do not trust at all 39 37 61 16 21 29 21 56 51 10 | 40 34 42 40 36 29| 41 31 37 33 34 40 50
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 61 63 87 41 42 58 49 81 79 35 65 60 68 66 63 54 68 56 63 58 62 65 76
Don't know 11 11 6 7 51 34 6 9 9 5 7 15 17 14 7 6 8 14 12 9 12 12 13
Michael Gove
Trustalot 5 6 0 13 1 0 12 1 3 16 7 5 2 2 7 14 6 5 3 8 4 6 4
Trust a fair amount 15 15 6 28 4 7 25 7 10 32 19 12 5 9 22 26 15 16 12 19 15 14 11
TOTAL TRUST 20 21 6 41 5 7 37 8 13 48 26 17 7 11 29 40 21 21 15 27 19 20 15
Do not trust very much 22 22 24 22 14 22 28 18 18 23 | 22 22 23 23 21 22| 24 20 19 23 25 22 21
Do not trust at all 41 39 58 22 30 30 21 60 55 18 | 41 37 42 42 39 29| 41 36 40 35 35 42 49
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 63 61 82 44 44 52 49 78 73 41 63 59 65 65 60 51 65 56 59 58 60 64 70
Don't know 19 18 12 16 51 41 14 14 14 11 | 12 24 27 24 12 9 14 23 27 15 21 16 15
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9-10 16-17
June June
Jeremy Corbyn
Trustalot 5 6 12 1 1 0 1 15 7 0 7 5 15 5 6 4 7 4 6 5 6 7 5
Trust a fair amount 19 19 33 8 7 8 9 36 37 7 19 19 23 21 16 15| 23 14 27 18 17 20 13
TOTAL TRUST 24 25 45 9 8 8 10 51 44 7 26 24 38 26 22 19 30 18 33 23 23 27 18
Do not trust very much 25 24 26 24 16 25 30 21 30 22 | 25 24 25 283 26 26| 26 23 14 26 27 23 30
Do not trust at all 38 38 21 57 24 33 51 19 21 62 | 42 34 19 35 44 47| 34 43 38 39 35 37 40
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 63 62 47 81 40 58 81 40 51 84 67 58 44 58 70 73 60 66 52 65 62 60 70
Don't know 14 13 8 10 51 34 9 10 6 9 7 18 18 17 8 8 10 17 16 11 15 13 11
Nigel Farage
Trustalot 6 6 0 13 1 0 6 2 1 30| 8 4 3 3 6 13| 4 8 5 6 5 6 4
Trust a fair amount 18 17 4 32 3 9 23 10 7 45 | 19 15 11 12 22 24| 15 20 14 20 17 17 9
TOTAL TRUST 24 23 4 45 4 9 29 12 8 7% 27 19 14 15 28 37 19 28 19 26 22 23 13
Do not trust very much 17 20 15 25 7 21 27 15 15 17 | 20 19 15 20 20 19| 21 18 18 21 20 19 16
Do not trust at all 47 48 75 22 39 39 38 65 69 7 48 47 57 51 46 37| 53 41 50 45 45 48 60
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 64 68 90 47 46 60 65 80 84 24 68 66 72 71 66 56 74 59 68 66 65 67 76
Dontknow 11 10 | 6 7 50 31 |5 9 6 2|5 15|14 1 5 7|7 14| 13 8 12 11 10
Mark Carney (Governor of the Bank of England)
Trustalot 7 10 21 1 1 1 12 17 17 1 12 8 7 8 13 12 12 6 13 11 8 9 7
Trust a fair amount 25 22 37 10 11 15 27 26 33 10 | 25 20 25 21 25 21| 29 14 17 26 24 20 18
TOTAL TRUST 32 32 58 11 12 16 39 43 50 1 37 28 32 29 38 33 41 20 30 37 32 29 25
Do not trust very much 23 21 14 30 11 20 26 19 23 30 | 23 20 20 20 21 26| 21 22 24 20 22 22 20
Do not trust at all 22 24 10 40 26 20 20 16 13 40 | 27 22 13 24 28 27| 19 32 20 23 23 27 32
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 45 45 24 70 37 40 46 35 36 70 50 42 33 44 49 53 40 54 44 43 45 49 52
Dontknow 23 22 | 17 19 51 44 |15 23 14 19|13 30 |35 28 13 13| 19 26| 25 19 24 23 22
Thinking about how they have conducted
themselves during the EU referendum campaign,
have the following politicians made you think
better or worse of them, or has it made no
difference?
David Cameron
Has made me think better of them 7 7 14 1 1 2 5 12 6 0 7 7 18 7 4 4 8 5 11 8 7 3 4
Has made me think worse of them 28 30 14 51 8 18 46 19 24 54 | 36 25 17 22 35 49| 32 28 29 36 26 31 22
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 16 16 26 8 18 11 31 7 20 7 16 17 12 17 19 14| 17 15 15 17 17 15 19
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 39 36 40 34 28 35 11 54 40 36 | 35 38 38 40 36 29| 33 41 35 32 39 39 45
Don't know, or don't know who they are 10 10 6 6 45 34 6 8 9 2 7 13 15 14 5 4 9 11 10 8 11 12 11
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George Osborne
Has made me think better of them 3 3 7 0 1 0 3 6 4 0 3 3 5 3 2 3 4 2 6 4 2 1 3
Has made me think worse of them 21 27 14 45 8 16 43 19 24 44 | 32 23 13 19 33 45| 29 25 25 32 24 29 17
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 14 13 20 7 13 11 24 6 11 7 12 14 10 13 15 13| 14 12 11 14 14 12 14
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 47 42 49 38 27 36 21 58 a7 41 | 43 41 46 46 41 34| 41 44 43 39 43 41 56
Don't know, or don't know who they are 15 14 10 9 52 38 9 11 14 8 9 19 26 19 8 5 12 16 15 12 16 17 10
Boris Johnson
Has made me think better of them 15 15 1 32 3 5 21 9 5 38 | 17 13 6 12 19 22| 12 18 13 17 15 15 11
Has made me think worse of them 21 23 42 7 3 10 27 30 36 7 24 21 34 20 22 21| 29 14 25 25 21 20 19
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 22 22 10 36 16 18 33 11 13 37 | 23 21 14 21 24 28| 20 25 24 27 19 19 14
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 31 28 41 16 25 27 13 41 35 12 | 28 29 27 31 28 24| 28 28 27 22 30 30 46
Don't know, or don't know who they are 11 12 6 9 53 40 7 9 10 5 8 16 18 16 7 6 10 15 10 9 15 16 10
Michael Gove
Has made me think better of them 14 16 3 32 4 9 25 8 11 42 | 19 13 9 7 23 29| 15 17 12 18 14 18 12
Has made me think worse of them 12 13 22 6 6 5 14 19 20 6 16 10 17 11 13 15| 16 8 14 14 11 13 11
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 13 13 9 18 11 9 23 5 6 14 | 14 11 5 12 15 17| 12 14 13 15 13 11 11
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 39 36 49 24 27 31 24 48 48 25| 35 36 39 39 36 27| 38 33 34 35 38 34 40
Don't know, or don't know who they are 22 23 18 20 53 45 14 20 15 13 ] 16 29 30 31 13 13| 18 28 27 18 24 25 25
Jeremy Corbyn
Has made me think better of them 7 8 14 3 1 5 6 13 18 2 8 8 14 7 7 7 10 6 7 8 9 10 3
Has made me think worse of them 13 12 9 17 4 6 12 12 10 23 | 14 10 11 10 13 14| 12 11 13 11 10 13 12
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 24 22 33 12 15 14 10 38 30 13 ] 21 22 29 21 22 18| 23 19 25 20 20 23 23
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 40 42 32 56 22 34 62 23 28 52 | 46 39 23 39 49 52| 41 43 40 46 42 37 46
Don't know, or don't know who they are 16 17 13 11 59 41 10 14 15 10 | 12 21 23 23 9 9 14 20 15 15 19 18 16
lain Duncan Smith
Has made me think better of them 12 14 4 28 5 7 22 8 9 35| 18 11 8 8 21 24| 14 15 11 16 15 15 9
Has made me think worse of them 11 11 17 6 3 7 14 14 21 5 13 9 11 9 13 13| 13 8 9 13 9 12 11
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 16 16 14 20 12 8 27 9 14 19 | 16 16 9 13 18 22| 17 15 16 19 18 12 13
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 38 34 42 27 25 28 19 44 36 27 | 36 31 26 39 33 27| 32 35 34 31 34 33 44
Don't know, or don't know who they are 23 25 23 19 56 49 18 24 20 14 | 16 33 45 31 15 13| 24 26 30 23 23 28 23
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9-10 16-17
June June
Theresa May
Has made me think better of them 3 5 7 5 1 2 9 7 5 3 6 5 4 3 7 10 8 2 2 7 4 6 3
Has made me think worse of them 12 11 7 17 3 7 15 9 12 23 | 14 9 7 9 12 17| 12 10 10 12 12 11 9
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 18 19 21 18 14 11 31 13 26 14 | 18 20 8 14 25 26| 19 18 18 20 19 18 17
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 39 35 35 36 28 30 21 44 32 41 | 40 29 33 36 37 29| 32 38 34 33 36 34 42
Don't know, or don't know who they are 28 30 29 25 54 49 24 28 26 19 | 22 38 47 38 19 18| 29 32 36 29 29 31 29
Priti Patel
Has made me think better of them 8 9 2 18 1 1 15 4 4 21 | 11 6 4 4 12 17 9 9 8 12 6 9 4
Has made me think worse of them 8 10 14 6 3 6 10 15 11 8 12 7 9 9 10 11| 12 7 11 9 9 11 6
No difference - | had a good opinion of them anyway 11 11 10 12 12 8 17 9 5 10 | 11 11 7 9 12 16| 11 10 9 12 14 9 8
No difference - | had a bad opinion of them anyway 23 21 23 20 26 20 14 24 25 18 | 26 17 16 23 23 19| 20 24 17 20 25 19 29
Don't know, or don't know who they are 51 49 51 44 58 65 43 49 55 44 | 40 58 64 55 43 38| 49 50 54 46 47 52 54
From what you have seen or heard, do you think
the Labour party supports Britain remaining in the
EU, supports Britain leaving the EU, or doesn't
have a position?
Supports Britain remaining 66 81 62 16 39 69 77 85 65 | 72 61 67 61 73 68| 71 59 68 65 68 62 74
Supports Britain leaving 6 3 10 2 6 5 5 1 12 5 8 3 7 6 7 5 7 4 9 5 7 2
Does not have a position 8 3 13 17 5 14 3 5 1 | 11 6 6 6 9 13| 8 9 7 10 6 9 9
Don't know 19 13 15 66 50 12 15 9 11 | 13 26 24 26 12 12| 15 25 20 16 21 22 15
Thinking about the REMAIN campaign...
How well or badly do you think they understand
the concerns of ordinary people about whether
Britain should or should not be in the EU?
Very well 5 10 2 0 0 4 9 4 1 6 5 11 6 4 3 6 5 4 5 6 6 4
Fairly well 25 45 8 14 12 23 32 43 7 | 25 25 35 25 24 20| 28 20 30 24 28 22 22
TOTAL WELL 30 55 10 14 12 27 41 47 8 31 30 46 31 28 23 34 25 34 29 34 28 26
Fairly badly 26 26 30 5 20 34 26 34 20 | 28 25 20 23 31 30| 28 23 24 29 22 26 27
Very badly 25 5 48 6 17 27 16 13 64 | 29 21 12 19 31 38| 22 29 21 26 25 26 25
TOTAL BADLY 51 31 78 11 37 61 42 47 84 57 46 32 42 62 68 50 52 45 55 47 52 52
Don't know 19| 14 12 75 52 |12 17 6 8 |13 25 |22 27 10 10| 16 23| 21 16 19 21 22
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And do you think they mostly represent the
establishment in Britain, ordinary people in Britain
or both equally?
The establishment 41 27 62 9 18 | 48 36 34 72 | 46 36 29 34 47 54| 41 40 38 45 36 42 39
Ordinary people 10 15 7 8 4 9 13 14 2 10 10 14 12 8 6 11 9 14 9 12 6 14
Both equally 21 39 6 2 12 21 28 29 4 | 22 19 26 19 22 19| 24 16 17 21 23 22 18
Neither 9 5 13 7 14 11 7 9 13 9 9 6 8 11 12 8 11 5 10 9 10 10
Don't know 19 15 12 74 52 12 16 14 10 | 13 25 24 27 12 10| 16 24 26 15 21 21 20
Now thinking about the LEAVE campaign...
How well or badly do you think they understand
the concerns of ordinary people about whether
Britain should or should not be in the EU?
Very well 12 5 23 0 2 15 9 4 31 14 11 7 9 17 16 10 15 11 12 16 11 11
Fairly well 34 25 48 6 19 |42 28 43 49 | 34 33 26 30 35 43| 36 31 26 40 28 35 30
TOTAL WELL 46 30 71 6 21 57 37 47 80 48 44 33 39 52 59 46 46 37 52 44 46 41
Fairly badly 21 31 13 16 13 20 27 30 8 | 22 20 24 20 23 19| 22 19 23 21 22 18 24
Very badly 14 24 5 6 12 11 20 16 6 16 12 21 13 14 13 16 11 20 13 12 14 14
TOTAL BADLY 35 55 18 22 25 31 47 46 14 38 32 45 33 37 32 38 30 43 34 34 32 38
Don't know 9] 15 122 72 55 |13 16 8 7|14 25 |22 28 11 11| 16 25| 21 16 21 22 21
And do you think they mostly represent the
establishment in Britain, ordinary people in Britain
or both equally?
The establishment 19 30 9 6 16 12 33 23 7 | 22 16 28 17 17 19| 22 14 24 18 16 20 20
Ordinary people 26 16 42 10 7 36 20 21 50 | 26 26 20 23 30 31| 25 27 25 28 27 26 19
Both equally 22 17 31 6 15 27 15 26 33| 24 20 14 19 27 27| 22 22 13 25 23 21 25
Neither 13 22 5 8 9 12 16 17 3 14 12 14 12 13 13| 14 11 14 13 14 11 14
Don't know 20 16 12 70 54 12 17 13 7 15 25 24 28 13 10 16 25 24 16 21 21 22
5-6 16-17
June June
Do you think you personally would be financially
better or worse off if Britain left the European
Union, or would it make no difference?
Better off 10 10 2 20 0 3 0 7 4 6| 9 11 12 9 9 11| 9 11 9 10 10 10 7
Worse off 23 33 65 6 12 13 30 44 47 7 | 35 31 44 33 33 25| 40 23 36 35 29 31 33
No real difference 45 37 19 58 34 27 | 43 27 36 64 | 42 33 23 32 43 48| 35 40 29 41 40 35 36
Don't know 22 20 13 15 54 57 16 22 13 13 | 15 25 20 25 14 16| 16 25 26 14 20 23 23
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Thinking about the EU referendum so far, which of
the following politicians do you think has made
the most exaggerated and unrealistic claims about
the risks of remaining/leaving?
David Cameron 20 5 37 3 17 21 15 9 44 | 20 19 12 18 23 24| 15 26 19 19 21 20 18
George Osborne 19 6 36 3 13 29 12 15 35 | 24 15 8 14 25 30| 20 18 12 23 19 20 15
Boris Johnson 16 34 3 2 5 14 27 25 1 18 15 22 14 16 19 21 11 19 16 13 18 21
Nigel Farage 15 30 2 1 7 13 23 33 1 14 16 25 14 14 11| 18 12 17 15 16 11 18
Michael Gove 3 5 1 1 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 1
Jeremy Corbyn 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 5 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 0 3 1 2 1
None of them 4 3 3 9 7 2 3 0 2 4 3 1 7 2 2 3 5 5 2 5 4 4
Don't know 22 16 15 80 50 15 16 14 10 | 15 28 29 30 14 10| 19 25 26 18 23 23 23
This week George Osborne suggested that if
Britain voted to leave there would need to be an
emergency budget to increase taxes or cut
spending to make up for the economic impact of
voting to leave.
Do vou think this is...
Probably true - if Britain voted to leave the government 22| 56 5 17 7 |26 38 42 5|30 26 |44 28 26 22| 33 21| 38 27 26 27 29
would quickly need to raise taxes or cut spending
Probably false - Britain voting to leave would not result
in the government needing to raise taxes or cut a7 20 82 12 28 55 40 34 84 | 52 43 29 40 55 62| 45 50 38 51 46 47 48
spending
Not sure 25 24 13 71 65 20 22 24 11 | 19 31 27 32 19 17| 22 29 28 22 28 25 23
If Britain does vote to Leave the European Union,
do you think the government should...
Leave the European Union quickly, within a year or
two, even if this means negotiations over our exit are 24 5 49 1 8 28 16 12 60 | 25 24 6 19 31 36| 18 32 19 27 24 25 17
hurried
Spend time fully negotiating Britain's exit from the
European Union, even if this means our exit takes 56 82 37 20 41 58 68 75 30 | 59 53 76 54 59 47| 66 43 55 57 55 53 64
three or four years
Not sure 20 13 14 79 51 14 16 13 10 | 16 23 17 27 11 17| 16 25 26 15 21 22 19
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You
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 1478[396]| 102 163 1820 | 874 | 197 [ 723 | 418 [356] 966 | 728 | 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about the rest of the European Union, if
Britain votes to leave do you think they will...

Be favourable towards making deals with Britain - it
will be in their own interests to keep access to British 37 13 67 6 18 48 24 22 66 | 37 36 26 30 44 47| 33 41 28 40 34 37 41
markets and work closely with us

Be unfavourable towards making deals with Britain - if

we vote to leave, we shouldn't expect any favours and 42 71 17 18 27 36 57 68 19 | 44 39 54 40 42 38| 47 34 50 43 42 38 35
the EU will not want to reward us with a good deal
Not sure 22 16 16 76 55 16 19 10 16 | 18 25 20 30 14 15| 19 25 22 18 24 25 24

And if Britain does leave the European Union, how
likely or unlikely do you think it would be that
other current EU countries would also leave in the
next ten years?

Very likely 21 9 36 4 11 27 14 15 41 | 25 17 15 16 28 25| 21 21 17 23 19 22 17
Fairly likely 40 41 43 18 35 43 43 49 43 | 42 39 40 38 39 47| 44 36 47 42 39 34 41
TOTAL LIKELY 61 50 79 22 46 70 57 64 84 67 56 55 54 67 72 65 57 64 65 58 56 58
Fairly unlikely 13 22 6 5 6 12 16 13 4 13 13 20 12 13 10| 14 11 9 13 13 13 16
Very unlikely 3 4 1 14 2 2 3 2 0 4 2 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 2
TOTAL UNLIKELY 16 26 7 19 8 14 19 15 4 17 15 24 16 16 12 17 15 12 16 17 17 18
Don't know 23| 23 14 61 47 |16 24 20 11|16 29 |20 30 18 15| 19 28| 24 18 24 27 25
Imagine if Britain voted to leave the European
Union, and other EU countries offered to give
more powers back to Britain to make us
reconsider.
Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum if other EU countries offered Britain a
different deal?
Would support a second referendum 42 69 21 8 33 45 57 64 10 | 46 39 65 37 44 38| 51 30 46 44 44 40 35
Would oppose a second referendum 33 15 57 11 10 36 23 20 70 | 33 32 14 30 38 42| 28 38 29 34 27 34 40
Not sure 25 16 23 81 57 19 20 16 21 | 21 29 21 33 18 20| 21 31 25 22 29 26 25
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 1478[396]| 102 163 1820 | 874 | 197 [ 723 | 418 [356] 966 | 728 | 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Imagine that Britain did vote to leave, and that
other European Union countries offered further
changes to try and convince Britain to stay. Would
each of the following change your view on
Britain's membership of the EU?

[Only asked to those saying they would vote Leave;
n=742]
A large reduction in the amount of EU rules and
regulations
Would make me change my mind and support Britain
staying in the EU after all
Would not change my mind, | would still support Britain
leaving the EU
Not sure 20 0 20 0 0 13 26 27 16 | 17 24 30 28 18 11| 16 25 18 16 20 26 28
Reducing the amount of money Britain contributes
to the EU
Would make me change my mind and support Britain
staying in the EU after all
Would not change my mind, | would still support Britain
leaving the EU
Not sure 19 0 19 0 0 13 27 22 15 | 15 23 18 26 15 13| 18 20 25 14 20 21 21
Completely ending the right of EU citizens to live
and work in Britain
Would make me change my mind and support Britain
staying in the EU after all
Would not change my mind, | would still support Britain
leaving the EU
Not sure 23 0 23 0 0 20 25 37 17 | 20 27 28 28 19 20| 22 24 27 20 23 26 25
Limiting the right of EU citizens to live and work in
Britain to only skilled workers
Would make me change my mind and support Britain

26 0 26 0 0 32 24 49 19 | 29 22 42 25 23 26| 32 20 33 25 31 22 13

54 0 54 0 0 55 50 24 66 | 54 54 28 47 59 63| 52 55 49 58 50 52 59

24 0 24 0 0 28 23 39 17 | 26 22 47 25 20 22| 28 20 30 22 32 21 12

57 0 57 0 0 59 50 39 68 | 59 55 36 49 64 65| 54 60 45 64 48 58 67

23 0 23 0 0 24 25 14 21 | 26 20 30 23 25 20| 25 21 21 23 30 18 17

54 0 54 0 0 56 49 49 63 | 55 53 42 49 56 60| 52 55 51 57 47 56 58

d ar % | 0o 2 0 0 |31 27 42 17|27 25 |49 23 27 24| 20 23| 31 28 31 19 20
staying in the EU after all

Would not change my mind, | would still support Britain 54 | o 54 0 0 |55 48 33 68|56 52 |31 49 57 e2| 53 55| 45 57 50 57 56
leaving the EU

Not sure 20| o 20 o 0 |14 25 24 15|17 23 |21 28 16 14| 17 23| 24 16 19 24 24
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 1478[396]| 102 163 1820 | 874 | 197 [ 723 | 418 [356] 966 | 728 | 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Allowing Parliament to overrule decisions of the
European Court
Would make me change my mind and support Britain 3| o 3 o0 0o |41 33 55 25|38 31 |57 33 34 31| 3 30| 40 35 38 30 24
staying in the EU after all
Would not change my mind, | would still support Britain 45 0 45 0 0 |45 41 21 58|44 46 | 8 39 52 53| 42 48| 37 48 4 46 52
leaving the EU
Not sure 21 0 21 0 0 14 27 24 17 | 18 24 35 28 13 16| 19 22 24 17 21 24 24
Thinking about the impact of the EU referendum
on British society, do you think it has been
divisive, has it brought people together, or has it
not really done either?
It has been very divisive 32 44 24 13 18 30 44 41 24 | 37 27 42 25 37 35| 37 25 42 34 27 30 27
It has been a little divisive 25 27 25 19 15 28 21 32 29 | 26 23 26 24 24 25| 28 20 17 24 25 27 28
TOTAL DIVISIVE 57 71 49 32 33 58 65 73 53 63 50 68 49 61 60 65 45 59 58 52 57 55
It has neither divided people, nor brougtg;g:ﬁz 2| 18 3 11 18 |24 19 16 25|21 23 |12 24 21 26| 19 27| 17 21 26 21 29
It has brought people a little closer together 5 3 9 0 2 7 4 6 10 3 7 2 4 6 7 4 6 6 7 3 5 1
It has brought people much closer together 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0
TOTAL BROUGHT PEOPLE CLOSER 6 4 11 0 3 9 5 7 13 4 8 3 5| 8 9 5 8 7 9 4 6 1
Don't know 15 9 10 57 47 9 12 4 9 11 18 17 22 9 6 11 20 16 12 18 16 15
9-10 16-17
June June
Do you think the referendum debate so far has
been...
More about the future of Britain and our EU ™ 55 55 | 35 43 97 21 |48 26 37 49|37 34 |3 33 37 37| 38 33| 34 37 3% 36 31
membership
More about the future of the Conservative partyand =, 51 | 55 5 5 12 |14 33 27 21|24 19 |22 20 22 24| 22 21| 20 19 22 24 24
who will be their next leader
Both equally 22 20 22 22 7 14 18 23 22 19 | 20 21 19 17 24 24| 21 19 19 24 18 17 21
Neither 8 8 7 9 10 9 11 8 7 7 9 8 4 10 10 7 8 9 10 9 9 8 7
Don't know 16 14 10 8 60 44 9 10 7 5 10 18 20 20 7 8 11 18 18 11 16 15 17
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 1478[396]| 102 163 1820 | 874 | 197 [ 723 | 418 [356] 966 | 728 | 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 16-17
June June
David Cameron said before the last election that
he would not serve a third term as Prime Minister
and would stand down at the end of this
Parliament.
When do you think David Cameron should step
down as Prime Minister and Tory leader...
...iIf Britain votes to LEAVE the European Union?
David Cameron should step down straight away 37 38 30 51 13 30 28 45 37 68 | 45 32 31 34 42 47| 35 43 32 38 37 40 44
David Cameron should step down later this year 14 12 13 12 1 11 13 13 14 7 12 12 14 11 12 13| 13 10 13 13 13 10 10
David Cameron should step down in 2017 6 4 5 5 0 3 7 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 3
David Cameron should step down in 2018 or 2019 4 5 6 4 3 2 8 4 8 3 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 3 3 6 4 3 3
David Cameron should step down shortly before the =5 =15 | 57 5 5 10 |23 13 18 11|16 15 |19 15 17 12| 18 13| 12 17 13 18 15
next election in 2020
David Cameron should change his mind and stgnd 4 3 5 2 0 2 6 2 2 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 1
again at the next election
Don't know 22 22 20 14 77 44 15 19 17 6 16 28 28 29 14 13| 20 25 30 18 25 20 25
...if Britain votes to REMAIN in the European
Union?
David Cameron should step down straight away 22 22 11 33 12 20 13 26 7 41 | 25 18 14 21 22 26| 16 29 19 19 23 25 23
David Cameron should step down later this year 10 10 9 12 3 5 10 9 12 12 9 10 15 7 9 14| 11 7 10 10 9 8 10
David Cameron should step down in 2017 8 6 5 8 0 5 8 7 3 7 7 6 6 5 8 8 5 8 3 7 10 6 5
David Cameron should step down in 2018 or 2019 9 8 11 6 1 5 11 10 17 4 10 6 4 6 12 10| 10 6 10 10 7 7 6
David Cameron should step down shortly before the =, = 0 | 553 59 7 14 |33 25 41 20|26 24 |28 24 27 24| 30 18| 21 30 19 26 24
next election in 2020
David Cameron should change his mind and stgnd 6 5 10 2 0 3 10 2 2 2 6 5 5 5 7 5 6 4 6 6 4 7 4
again at the next election
Don't know 24 24 20 17 7 48 15 21 17 13 | 17 30 28 33 15 13| 21 28 30 19 28 22 28
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 | 732 68 156 1478[396]| 102 163 1820 | 874 | 197 [ 723 | 418 [356] 966 | 728 | 203 562 364 408 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 16-17
June June

If David Cameron does stand down, which of the
following do you think would make the best Prime
Minister and Leader of the Conservative Party?

Boris Johnson 20 18 5 35 2 8 27 10 12 41 | 21 16 10 18 21 19| 15 22 18 22 21 14 10
Theresa May 8 12 18 8 1 9 17 13 24 6 12 13 6 10 15 17 16 8 10 16 8 10 14
Michael Gove 5 6 1 12 0 3 12 2 4 15| 7 6 1 2 8 15| 7 6 3 8 5 7 5
George Osborne 4 3 5 0 1 1 4 3 2 0 3 2 6 1 3 2 3 2 0 4 2 2 2
Amber Rudd 0 1 2 0 0 1 0o 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
LiamFox 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
Nicky Morgan 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Priti Patel 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
Stephen Crabb 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
None of these 25 22 29 16 27 16 11 34 26 9 | 26 19 25 22 22 19| 23 21 22 17 23 25 31
Don't know 34 34 35 25 66 62 24 34 27 25 | 27 42 42 42 27 23| 31 39 43 27 36 39 34
If David Cameron remains leader he is expected to
reshuffle his cabinet after the referendum.
Generally speaking, do you think David Cameron
should...
Try to promote some MPs who supported the Remain
campaign and some who supported the Leave 43 | 42 52 5 22 |59 34 52 58|42 44 |40 36 49 52| 47 38 | 37 48 42 2 37
campaign, in order to try and bring his party back
together
Try to promote those MPs who supported the Remain
campaign and sack those who criticised the 1| 21 4 3 3 |8 23 18 3|14 9 |16 9 14 11|12 11| 18 10 11 11 10
government, in order to reward those MPs who were
loyal to him
Neither 20 16 24 20 18 22 18 17 25 | 22 17 12 19 23 21| 20 20 15 21 20 21 21
Don't know 25 21 19 72 58 12 24 13 14 | 22 29 32 3 14 16| 21 31 30 21 27 25 32
More specifically, do you think David Cameron
should keep the following ministers in the cabinet
or sack them?
George Osborne
Should be kept in the cabinet 26 43 14 5 13 |41 24 46 12 | 29 23 25 21 33 28| 31 19 25 31 26 21 21
Should be sacked from the cabinet 41 32 56 20 22 37 48 34 65 | 48 35 38 35 43 52 40 43 42 41 39 43 39
Don't know 33 25 30 75 65 22 28 20 23 | 24 42 37 44 24 21| 29 39 33 28 35 36 40
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Sample Size: 1694 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th June 2016

EU Referendum voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | WVOU!d | DOMt 1o 11 ab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /v | Scotiand
not vote | know South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1694 | 738 732 68 156 |478396| 102 163 | 820 | 874 | 197 | 723 | 418 |356| 966 | 728 203 562 364 408 156
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theresa May
Should be kept in the cabinet 38 48 36 5 21 60 36 54 32 | 41 36 31 27 48 54| 46 28 34 47 35 35 30
Should be sacked from the cabinet 23 20 29 19 12 12 28 24 42 | 29 17 27 22 24 23| 20 28 26 21 24 25 22
Don't know 38 32 35 76 67 27 36 22 26 | 30 47 43 51 28 23| 34 44 39 32 41 41 49
Michael Gove
Should be kept in the cabinet 30 14 51 6 14 52 15 25 60 | 36 25 13 19 39 52| 30 29 27 37 27 28 22
Should be sacked from the cabinet 32 54 16 19 16 22 51 51 19 | 36 29 44 31 35 26| 37 26 34 33 34 31 30
Don't know 38 32 33 75 69 26 33 24 21 | 28 46 43 50 26 23| 32 45 39 30 39 41 48
Boris Johnson
Should be kept in the cabinet 37 14 66 10 24 54 23 25 78 | 40 34 23 30 43 53| 35 40 37 46 35 33 22
Should be sacked from the cabinet 33 62 9 15 13 24 53 49 5 35 31 42 30 36 29| 38 26 34 32 32 32 39
Don't know 30 24 25 76 62 22 23 26 17 | 25 35 35 40 21 18| 27 34 28 22 33 35 39
Philip Hammond
Should be kept in the cabinet 20 22 22 2 8 34 15 27 18 | 25 15 19 14 22 28| 24 15 22 27 15 15 16
Should be sacked from the cabinet 17 20 16 16 9 10 24 14 21 | 22 12 16 15 21 18| 16 18 16 15 17 19 18
Don't know 63 59 62 81 83 55 61 59 62 | 53 73 65 71 57 54| 60 67 62 58 68 67 66

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures will be italicised.
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention interlocked with party identification (3) social grade and (4) 2015 recalled vote
interlocked with region. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 187 159 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 44 51 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 95 85 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 65 69 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 107 125 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 107 134 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 53 98 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 16 17 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 57 81 4.8%
Women Over 65 228 197 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 45 a7 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 111 95 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 70 71 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 147 136 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 159 142 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 96 88 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 19 19 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 88 80 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low attention, identify with established party 67 147 8.7%
Med attention, identify with established party 681 759 44.8%
High attention, identify with established party 294 278 16.4%
Low attention, identify with newer party 23 25 1.5%
Med attention, identify with newer party 143 97 5.7%
High attention, identify with newer party 53 32 1.9%
Low attention, do not identify with a party 108 142 8.4%
Med attention, do not identify with a party 273 180 10.6%
High attention, do not identify with a party 52 34 2.0%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 533 474 28%
C1 511 491 29%
Cc2 285 356 21%
DE 365 373 22%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention interlocked with party identification (3) social grade and (4) 2015 recalled vote
interlocked with region. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

o no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 219 212 12.5%
South Lab 100 83 4.9%
South LD 51 46 2.7%
South UKIP 67 64 3.8%
South Oth 34 25 1.5%
South DNV 116 132 7.8%
London Con 55 53 3.1%
London Lab 33 66 3.9%
London LD 13 12 0.7%
London UKIP 12 12 0.7%
London Oth 11 8 0.5%
London DNV 44 53 3.1%
Midlands Con 92 88 5.2%
Midlands Lab 75 66 3.9%
Midlands LD 13 12 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 33 32 1.9%
Midlands Oth 11 8 0.5%
Midlands DNV 61 73 4.3%
North Con 94 90 5.3%
North Lab 132 127 7.5%
North LD 24 20 1.2%
North UKIP 46 44 2.6%
North Oth 20 14 0.8%
North DNV 82 113 6.7%
Scotland Con 17 19 1.1%
Scotland Lab 29 30 1.8%
Scotland LD 10 8 0.5%
Scotland SNP 60 61 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 49 37 2.2%
Wales Con 17 17 1.0%
Wales Lab 28 24 1.4%
Wales LD 4 3 0.2%
Wales PC 6 8 0.5%
Wales UKIP 8 8 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 28 24 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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